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. r! NORTH cAROLINA 

MF;CKLENBURG COUNTY 

THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE BAR, 
Plaintiff 

vs. 

CARL GOLDFARB, ATTORNEY, 
Defendant 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

FINDINGS OF FACT 
. AND, ' 

CONCLUSTON,SOF tAW' 

This e'ause coming on to be heard and being heard 

before the undersigned trial committee of the 'Discipl.inary 

Hearing Commiss'ipn of The North Carolfna State B';ir on June 3, 

1977, in the office of The North .Carolina State Bat-, '107 

Fayetteville Street,. Raleigh,No~th Carolina at ,9:3'0 o'clock a'.m., 

and said trial committee hav:i,ng heard the evid~hCe~tld argtiment 

of counst?l, make the following rinding$ of fa.<;:t:· 

1. The plaintiff, The North Carolina Sta.,t~ Bar,~s a 

body duly organ"ized under the laws o:E' North CaroliIla, .. cand:i:.s 

the proper party to bring this'proceeding under the, authority 

granted it in Chapter 84 of the General S·tatute's of North . 

Ca~olina. 

2. The defendant, Carl Goldfarb" is a Git:iz,enand ' 

resident of Mecklenburg County, North Carolina and was:adniitted 

to The NQrth Carolina State Bar in 1959, and is ~ . anq W'a.s at 

all times'relevant to this pro~eeding, an attor~eyatlaw 
, . 

licensed to practice law in the State of North Carolin~ a.~d is 

subject to the rules, regulations, canons ofethfcs and Code 

of Professional Respons'ibility of The No~th' Carolina St,ate Bar 

and the laws of the State of North ·Carolina. 

3. During the month of April, ;L975? the defendant 

was representing Ronald E. Liss (hereinafter referred. to as 

'''Liss'') in the settlement of the insolvency of a. c'9mmets:ial . 
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business in Charlotte, North CaroT :£1::'- known as Newberg IS" 

Liss, the defendant made at least two trips to New York City 

with Liss for the purpose of negotiating a settlement with 

I Liss' s creditors. 

4. As a result of the second meeting in New York Citl 
it wa$ agreed and Liss was required, upon his return to-Charlot 

North Carolina, 'to post good faith money in the amount of 

$20,000 to be deposited with New York Credit Mens Adjustment 

Bureau. 

5. While making the aforementioned trips, the defendant 

advised tiss that he (the defendant) was in financial straits and 

needed to borroW: some .money. Liss agreed during one of these 

trips to loan the· defendant $20,000. 

6. Upon return to Charlotte, North Carolina, Liss 

purchased from Wachovia Bank and Trust Company two cashier's 
, 

checks in the amounts of ,$16,000 and $4,:000 respectively. 

These checks w.er'e made payable to' "Carl Goldfarb, Trustee 

Mr. Hi 'Style Ent:erprises, et al.". l.issthereafter persona,lly 

delivered said. checks to the office of the defendant. 

7. The defendant received said checks and endorsed 

I 

them "Ca+,l Goldfp.rb, Trustee -"" Mr. Hi Style Ent$rprises, et al.", 

and deposited them in his personal .checking account, when he knew 

and understood that the checks were intended to be u$ed to pay 

the New York Credit,: 'Mens Adjustment Bureau .. 

8. Subsequently, the def.endant used said funds fqr 

his personal use. 

Based upon the foregoing findings of fact, the 

trial committee makes the following conclusio;ns of law: 

1. Th~ conduct of the defendant as set forth above 

constitutes a vi9lation of North Ca~olina General Statutes 84-

28 (b), (2), in that upon receiving funds o.f his client, he 

failed to preserye ,the identity of the same by depo.siting them 
I • 

. in one or more i<;lentifiable 'bank accounts, in violation of 

Disciplinary Rule 9-102 (A) of the Code of Professional 

Responsibility of The North Carolina State Bar. 
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funds of his client, ,failed 1:(l pr~serve the $,atn,e, and,. fa;l$dto ' 

promptly payor delbter to his client the funds .$0, he,ld by him 

when requested to do so by the client:,' in violation of, Dis,cip-

linary Rule 9-102 (A) and Dis'cipl:j.na~y"Rtile' 9-10:2(B)(4)0'~ 

the Code of Professional Respons,ibility of The North Carolina 

State Bar. 

This '2 "-,', ~ ~ , day of June, 1977. 
------~~~----~ 
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MECKLENBURG COUNTY 

THE NORTHGAROLINA STAT~ BAR, ) 
Plaintiff ) 

VS. 

CARL GOLDFARB, ATTORNEY, 
Defenqant· 

) 
) 
) 
) 
} 

----~--~------~. -' '-'~'+'-'-'-'--) 

BEFORE THE 
DISCIPLINARY HEARING COMMISSION 

OF THE 
NORTH CAROLINA STATE BAR 

ORDER OF PUBLIC CENSURE 

This cause coming on to be heard and being heard before the 

undersigned trial committee of the' Disciplinary Hearing Cornmissiqn of 

The North Carolina State. 'B~r on June 3; 1977, in the office of The 

North Carolina State Bar., 107 Fayetteville Street, Raleigh., North 

Carolina., at 9:30 o'clock A.M., and 

The plaintiff being represented .by its counsel, Harold D. 

Coley, Jr., and the def.ehdant being present and represented, by his 

a.ttorney, R. C. Carmich~!31, Jr. I and the trial cOniIni ttee having 

heard the· evidence and a~gument o£ counsel ,-and having made certain 

findings of fact and conclusions of law, on June 3; 1977, all as 

appears of record herein~ 

NOW, THEREFORE, based upon such findings of fact and cOfi-
, 

clusions of law, the tri~l committee of the Disciplinary Hearing 

Commission hereby issues ,the following Order of ~ublic Censure to 

Car.l ,&olq;! arb , AttorneY: 

Pursuant to Section 23 'of the Di'scipline and Disbarment 

Procedures of The North Carolina State Bar this Public Censure is 

delivered to you. You have been found to have violated the Code 

of Professional Responsibility of The North Carolina State Bar by 

a hearing committee of the Disciplinary Hearing Commission sitting 

on June 3, 1977, in the .f.ollowi!lg manner: 

1. You violated North Carolina General Statutes, Chapter 

84, Section 28 (b), (2) in: that having received funds of your client 
I 

you failed to preserve the identity of the same by depositi!lg the 

funds in one or more ident'ifi~;ble: 'bank accounts in violati'on 'of 

:[:. '-:. -;. ~ . 
J:..t?'~ 

I 

I 



~. 
> . 

F 
J - ... 

I 

.. .. 

Disciplinary Rule 9-102 (A) of the tod~ of Professi,qr:t~ll Re,!=!pqns~J~d,lity.· 
---~--~----...;-

of The North ·ca..r.c-li"'na"'s~. ----~".~ 

2:.--YOU reoeived funds of you): client ;mdfailedtP p):~ 
the same. You failed t.O promptly pay a,nd deliver Said funds to yqur 

client upon his requesti and you failed 1;0 apply the 1?aJUe t·o· the pur.,.. 

poses for which 'the funds had been delivered to you as art attorrt§y at 
. , 

law, all in violation of Disciplinary Rl,lie 9-102{A) and 'Dis'ciplina:ry 

Rule 9-102 (B) (4) of the Code of Professional Respons'ib.ility, 0:1: The' 

North Carolina State Bar. 

Notwi thstanding there we:t"e 'some' mi tigati~g: ci.rcu.rn$tances in 

your case I Your conduct with 'your client was unprofe's,si,c:>rl'alctng it 

violated' not only the letter but alsO t.he' s,piri t, of: 'the. Co4e:o;f 'Pr¢l- ' 

fessional Responsibility of The" Nort..'I-). 'Carolina S'1:ate 'Bar. 'rhe ;Eaqt 

that t;he t17ia,l committee did not see fit to impose ,,1,l\ore, seve.re' di~,ci- ", 

pline should not be taken by you to indicat:.e it in any way ~el'j: that 

your conduct in this matter wa~ excusable • 
. 

NOW 1 THEREFORE 1 pursuant to Section 23 of th:e. Rule.s, of 

Disciplinary Procedure, it is ordered that a certif,ied copy' of thisl' 
f' 

Public Censure be entered upon the judgment docket of the Su?erior 

Court of Mecklenburg County and also upon the minutes of the Sp.preme 

Court of North Carolina. 

~ '1..;..& . . day of June, 19'77. 


